



A = TO INTAKE MANIFOLD

Parts List

Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1		861334A 2	PLENUM ASSEMBLY-INTAKE	1		
2		807895	EMBLEM	1		
3	27	807670	GASKET	1		2
4	16	72809	STUD (1/4 X 1-5/8 IN.)	2		
5	11	807082	NUT (1/4-28)	2		
6	10	806953	BOLT (1/4-20 X 2-3/4 IN.)	6		
7		861536A 1	THROTTLE BODY ASSY.-75 MM	1		
NS		853677	VALVE-IAC	1	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
NS		853678T	SENSOR-TPS	1	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
NS	10	853680	SCREW KIT	1	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
8	27	807672	GASKET	1	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
9	10	807054	BOLT (1/4-20 X 1 IN.)	3	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
10		807674T	FLAME ARRESTOR	1	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
11	54	815504256	CLAMP	1	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
12		807720T	BRACKET	1	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
13	10	22476	SCREW (1/4-28 X 7/8 IN.)	1	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
14	23	12706	SPACER	1	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
15	11	826708 9	NUT (1/4-28)	1	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
16	10	54630	SCREW (5/16-24 X 5/8 IN.)	1	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
17	11	826709 11	NUT (5/16-24)	1	(S/N 0K040001 thru 0L005600 U.S.)	
18		861484A 1	THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY-90	1	(S/N 0L005601 AND UP)	
NS		803149	VALVE-IAC	1	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
NS		803148	SENSOR-TPS	1	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
NS	10	803150	SCREW-TPS	2	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
NS	10	803151	SCREW-IAC	1	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
NS	26	803152	SEAL-TPS	2	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
19	27	861449	GASKET	2	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
20		861450	PLATE-ADAPTOR	1	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
21	10	861581	SCREW (1/4-20)	1	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
22	16	72809	STUD (1/4-28 X 1-5/8 IN.)	2	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
23	11	826708 9	NUT (1/4-28)	2	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
24		861444	FLAME ARRESTOR	1	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
25	16	805295	STUD-FLAME ARRESTOR	1	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
26	12	86400	WASHER	1	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
27	11	826713 9	NUT (1/4-28)	1	(S/N 0L005601 & Up - Use With v	
28		807484	BALL JOINT KIT	1		
29	11	826713 9	NUT (1/4-28)	1		
30		805217A 1	MAP SENSOR	1	(S/N 0L002699 and Below) - Use	
31	10	807120	SCREW (#10-24 X 1 IN.)	2	(S/N 0L002699 and Below) - Use	
32		861425	MAP SENSOR	1	(S/N 0L002700 & Up)	
33	10	807120	SCREW (#10-24 X 1 IN.)	1	(S/N 0L002700 & Up)	